Area at 11 percent, compared to ten percent for the other three revenue constrained scenarios, while the Transit

Emphasis scenario was projected to reach the highest mode share percentage for downtown San Diego at

29 percent. In general, the Fusion scenario was projected to reach the highest transit mode share in five

corridors/areas, compared to two for the Transit Emphasis and none for the Rail/Freight and Highway Emphasis

scenarios. Again, it should be noted that the transit mode share results did not differ greatly across the scenarios,

and many times the difference between the highest and lowest projected mode share was only one or two

percentage points.

4 The 2009 initial network capital costs were converted to 2010 dollars for the transportation network in the RTP.

U.17 - 67

Urban Area Transit Strategy Report
October 2011

Table TA 7.16 – 2050 Transit Mode Share Results – Revenue Constrained Transportation Scenarios

Identified Corridors/Areas

Peak Period Transit Mode Share
for 2050 RTP Revenue Constrained
Transportation Scenarios1

2050 Peak
Period Transit
Mode Share
Goal Ranges

Transit
Emphasis

Rail &
Freight
Emphasis

Highway
Emphasis Fusion

Major Employment Areas

Downtown San Diego 30% + 29% 27% 27% 28%

University City 15%-20% 15% 16% 15% 17%

Sorrento Mesa 10%-15% 9% 9% 9% 10%

Kearny Mesa 10%-15% 10% 13% 9% 14%

Otay Mesa/ Otay Ranch 5%-10% 6% 5% 6% 5%

Palomar Airport 5%-10% 5% 4% 5% 4%

High Activity Areas

Central Core 20%-25% 18% 16% 17% 17%

Oceanside/Escondido Corridor 10%-15% 6% 6% 6% 6%

Other Urbanized Areas

North I-15 Corridor 5%-10% 5% 5% 6% 6%

North Central Coastal Area 10%-15% 8% 8% 7% 8%

Central Coastal Area 10%-15% 12% 14% 12% 14%

Coastal South Bay 10%-15% 12% 12% 12% 12%

East County/El Cajon 10%-15% 9% 9% 9% 10%

East County/Santee 5%-10% 7% 7% 7% 7%

Urban Area Transit Strategy Study Area 10%-15% 10% 10% 10% 11%

1 Values represent peak period home-to-work trip transit mode share for destination districts.

U.17 - 68

Urban Area Transit Strategy Report
October 2011

%&s(

!"̂$

AÀ

A©

!"̂$

%&s(
!"_$

?z

!"a$

!"_$

!"̂$

A×

?@5 6

A©

!"a$

?h

2050 Transit
Mode Share Results
for Revenue Constrained
Network Scenarios

Values represent peak period home-to-work
transit mode share for destination districts.

0 2 4 6
Miles±

North I-15
Corridor

Central
Core

North-Central
Coastal Area

Downtown

East County/
El Cajon

Oceanside/Escondido Corridor

Central
Coastal

Area

Sorrento
Mesa

University
City East County/

Santee

Otay Mesa/
Otay RanchCoastal

South
Bay

Palomar Airport

Kearny
Mesa

AREAS PROJECTED
TO MEET THE GOALS

All Scenarios

Some Scenarios

No Scenarios

Figure TA 7.22

U.17 - 69

Urban Area Transit Strategy Report
October 2011

After the transit mode share and 2050 RTP performance measures were processed and compiled by the project

team and SANDAG staff, the results were presented to the SANDAG Transportation Committee and Board of

[…]

Area at 11 percent, compared to ten percent for the other three revenue constrained scenarios, while the Transit

Emphasis scenario was projected to reach the highest mode share percentage for downtown San Diego at

29 percent. In general, the Fusion scenario was projected to reach the highest transit mode share in five

corridors/areas, compared to two for the Transit Emphasis and none for the Rail/Freight and Highway Emphasis

scenarios. Again, it should be noted that the transit mode share results did not differ greatly across the scenarios,

and many times the difference between the highest and lowest projected mode share was only one or two

percentage points.

4 The 2009 initial network capital costs were converted to 2010 dollars for the transportation network in the RTP.

U.17 - 282

Urban Area Transit Strategy Report
October 2011

Table TA 7.16 – 2050 Transit Mode Share Results – Revenue Constrained Transportation Scenarios

Identified Corridors/Areas

Peak Period Transit Mode Share
for 2050 RTP Revenue Constrained
Transportation Scenarios1

2050 Peak
Period Transit
Mode Share
Goal Ranges

Transit
Emphasis

Rail &
Freight
Emphasis

Highway
Emphasis Fusion

Major Employment Areas

Downtown San Diego 30% + 29% 27% 27% 28%

University City 15%-20% 15% 16% 15% 17%

Sorrento Mesa 10%-15% 9% 9% 9% 10%

Kearny Mesa 10%-15% 10% 13% 9% 14%

Otay Mesa/ Otay Ranch 5%-10% 6% 5% 6% 5%

Palomar Airport 5%-10% 5% 4% 5% 4%

High Activity Areas

Central Core 20%-25% 18% 16% 17% 17%

Oceanside/Escondido Corridor 10%-15% 6% 6% 6% 6%

Other Urbanized Areas

North I-15 Corridor 5%-10% 5% 5% 6% 6%

North Central Coastal Area 10%-15% 8% 8% 7% 8%

Central Coastal Area 10%-15% 12% 14% 12% 14%

Coastal South Bay 10%-15% 12% 12% 12% 12%

East County/El Cajon 10%-15% 9% 9% 9% 10%

East County/Santee 5%-10% 7% 7% 7% 7%

Urban Area Transit Strategy Study Area 10%-15% 10% 10% 10% 11%

1 Values represent peak period home-to-work trip transit mode share for destination districts.

U.17 - 283

Urban Area Transit Strategy Report
October 2011

%&s(

!"̂$

AÀ

A©

!"̂$

%&s(
!"_$

?z

!"a$

!"_$

!"̂$

A×

?@5 6

A©

!"a$

?h

2050 Transit
Mode Share Results
for Revenue Constrained
Network Scenarios

Values represent peak period home-to-work
transit mode share for destination districts.

0 2 4 6
Miles±

North I-15
Corridor

Central
Core

North-Central
Coastal Area

Downtown

East County/
El Cajon

Oceanside/Escondido Corridor

Central
Coastal

Area

Sorrento
Mesa

University
City East County/

Santee

Otay Mesa/
Otay RanchCoastal

South
Bay

Palomar Airport

Kearny
Mesa

AREAS PROJECTED
TO MEET THE GOALS

All Scenarios

Some Scenarios

No Scenarios

Figure TA 7.22

U.17 - 284

Urban Area Transit Strategy Report
October 2011

After the transit mode share and 2050 RTP performance measures were processed and compiled by the project

team and SANDAG staff, the results were presented to the SANDAG Transportation Committee and Board of